2022 NIKE CROSS COUNTRY HEARTLAND REGIONAL

Yankton Trails, Sioux Falls , SD - Sunday, Nov, 13th

1 Wayzata, MN

2 Stevens Point Area, WI
3 Dowling Catholic, IA

4 Minnetonka, MN

5 Rosemount, MN

6 Mpls Southwest, MN

7 Williston, ND

8 lowa City High, 1A

9 Lakeville North, MN
10 Shawnee M East, KS
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272

125 (12,20,23,28,42- 113,191)
167 (8,10,34,54,61- 63,89)

171 (1,18,21,35,96- 108,144)
240 (7,19,52,70,92- 106,145)
240 (22,32,37,49,100- 128,166)
254 (9,31,41,55,118- 132,194)
14,24,26,88,120- 162)
288 (2,30,75,86,95- 127,149)
301 (13,53,60,85,90- 111,147)
337 (5,33,40,119,140- 142,185)

Jackson Heidesch 14:39.0
Simeon Birnbaum 14:39.2
Ford Washburn 14:41.6
Noah Breker 14:51.0
Colby King 14:55.5
Aidan Jones 15:.01.2
Manny Putz 15:02.4
Wyatt Haughton 15:06.9
Jack Witte 15:07.3
Nick Gilles 15:08.3
Aloysius Franzen 15:10.7
Sam Scott 15:11.0
Bode Erickson 15:11.5
Micah Blomker 15:12.0
Juan Gonzalez 15:12.4
Salvador Wirth 15:13.2
Isaac Ochoa 15:13.9
Lenny Njoroge 15:15.3
Nolan Sutter 15:16.5
Hamza Mohamed 15:17.3
Alden Keller 15:18.2
Andrew Casey 15:19.3
Owen Bosley 15:20.0
Ethan Moe 15:21.9
Cameron Stocke 15:22.3
Emmett Gerres 15:22.8
Zach Vance 15:22.9
Quinn Roehl 15:23.3
Jaxson Plumb 15:23.6
Hayden Triebold 15:23.9
Gabe Nash 15:26.4
Jacob Mumey 15:27.5
Flynn Milligan 15:28.2
Henry Born 15:28.5
Max Westerlund 15:29.0
Owen Layton 15:29.0
Sully Anez 15:29.3
Daniel McCollor 15:30.4
Max DeRocher 15:30.5
Ryan Mulrooney 15:31.0
Parker Walion 15:31.2
William Weber 15:31.4
Henry Karelitz 15:31.5
Isaac Graff 15:31.6
Fynn Krenz 15:32.8
Charlie Power-Theisen 15:33.1

Carter Stewart 15:33.7
Ivan Askim 15:33.9
Elliott McArthur 15:34.2
CJ Meyer 15:34.2
Tyler Kissell 15:35.8
Jedidiah Osgood 15:37.5

Dowling Catholic, IA
Rapid City Stevens, SD
lowa City High,IA

Robbinsdale Armstrong, MN

St. Thomas Ag., KS

Mpls Washburn, MN
Onalaska, WI

Shawnee Mission East, KS
Millard West, NE
Minnetonka, MN

SPASH, WI

Mpls Southwest, MN
SPASH, WI

Shawnee Mission North, KS

Fremont, NE
Annandale, MN
Norfolk, NE

Topeka West, KS
Chaska, MN
Wayzata, MN

Breck, MN

Lakeville North, MN
Homestead, WI
Williston, ND

Rock Ridge, MN

Belle Plaine, MN
Oconomowoc, WI
Grand Forks Central, ND
Johnston, 1A
Oconomowoc, WI
Sioux City North, 1A
Belmont, 1A

Dowling Catholic, IA
Shawnee Mission NW, KS
Minnetonka, MN
Edina, MN

Willmar, MN

Wayzata, MN

Dowling Catholic, IA
Rosemount, MN
Gardner Edgerton, KS
Wayzata, MN

Nova Classical, MN
Lincoln East, NE
Williston, ND

St Paul Como Park, MN
Olathe East, KS
Williston, ND

Mounds View, MN
Wichita Collegiate, KS
Wayzata, MN

Marion, IA
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11 Mpls Washburn, MN 346 (4,38,43,122,139- 161,193)
12 Mounds View, MN 353
13 Johnston, IA

14 Millard West, NE
15 Oconomowoc, WI 377
16 Norwalk, 1A

17 Fremont, NE

18 Cedar Falls, IA
19 Olathe East, KS
20 Blue Valley SW,KS 451

27,74,80,81,91- 98,121)
16,46,65,102,124- 131,160)
6,44,56,99,170- 189,192)
15,17,82,125,138- 184,188)
51,64,72,93,105- 114,126)
11,47,104,109,115- 137,148)
39,62,97,103,112- 157,177)
25,48,83,129,150- 182,187)
50,58,76,77,190- 197)

Aaron Schimke 15:37.6
Noah Mahoney 15:37.9
Max Myers 15:38.1
Sawyer Clarkson 15:38.5
Kaleb Glazier 15:39.4
Gabriel Onelio 15:39.7
Hootie Hage 15:40.0
Eli Boppart 15:40.6
Logan Salzmann 15:41.6
Adam Lueth 15:41.9
Truman Thompson 15:42.1
Lane Krautschun 15:43.3
Wesley Sumner 15:43.7
George Edgar 15:44.5
Luke Johnson 15:44.9
Cade Sanvik 15:45.1
Joseph Stoddard 15:45.3
Caden Peters 15:46.2
Ethan Olds 15:46.2
Jack Flori 15:46.3
Devin Chappel 15:47.0
Eli Hall 15:47.4
Will Harder 15:48.0
Caleb Dickel 15:48.3
Jaden Merrick 15:48.3
Isaiah Hammerand 15:48.6
Blair Ptacek 15:49.0
Owen Sondag 15:49.2
Owen Clark 15:49.4
Grant Dixon 15:49.5
Mateo Alvarado Venegas 15:50.1

Cashton Johnson 15:50.7
Benjamin Batalden 15:51.5
Brady Korsmo 15:52.1
Parker Dietrick 15:52.8
Dominic Haugland 15:53.0
Piercze Marshall 15:53.1
Canaan Dunham 15:53.3
Luke Knepp 15:53.4
Luke Williams 15:53.9
Aidan O'Connor 15:54.1
Ryan Son 15:54.1
Wes Pleskac 15:54.3
Diego Barron 15:55.2
Joe McNeil 15:57.3
Thomas Caul 15:57.9
Donovan Card 15:58.2
Sean Fries 15:58.8
Ethan Kimmel 15:59.1
Dillon Walker 15:59.3
Cooper Erickson 15:59.4
Jackson Esquibel 15:59.6

21 Gretna, NE

22 Middleton, WI

23 Madison West, WI
24 St. Thomas Aquinas, KS 553
25 Garden City, KS
26 Stillwater, MN
27 Pella, IA

28 Lincoln Southwest, NE 622
29 Sioux Falls Lincoln, SD 715
30 Yankton, SD

Kaukauna, WI
Monticello, MN
Lincoln Southwest, NE
Belle Fourche, SD
Maize, KS

Arkansas City, KS
Prior Lake, MN
Mauston, WI

Kimberly, WI
Bloomington Jefferson, MN
lowa City High, IA
Belle Fourche, SD
Mpls Southwest, MN
Rosemount, MN
Elkhorn South, NE
Osseo, MN

Mount Horeb, WI
Shawnee Mission East, KS
SPASH, WI

Dowling Catholic, IA
Garden City, KS
Pequot Lakes, MN
Rosemount, MN

Mpls Washburn, MN
Cedar Falls, IA

Epworth-Western Dubuque, 1A

Shawnee Mission East, KS
Fargo North, ND
Lakeland, WI

Elkhorn South, NE
Sun Prairie East, WI
Harrisburg, SD

Mpls Southwest, MN
Bismarck, ND
Wayzata, MN

Mpls Washburn, MN
Millard West, NE
Pella, 1A

Belmont, 1A

White Bear Lake, MN
Johnston, 1A

Wichita East, KS
Fremont, NE

Olathe East, KS
Rosemount, MN

Blue Valley Southwest, KS
Norwalk, 1A
Minnetonka, MN
Lakeville North, MN
Germantown, WI
SPASH, WI

Shawnee Heights, KS

514
520
541

560

575
599

905
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Nate Meyer
Porter Bickley
Josiah Munoz
Micah Paschke
Nathan VanderWaal
Natneal Kifle
Kory Sutton
Kade Layton
Bryce Stachewicz
Graham Ballard
Miles Fischer
Joe Cross

Luke Hartman
Max Bushmaker
Jack Brown
Carson Lane
Grady Loos
Dean Montour
JJ Williams
Braden Lofquest
Carson Owens
Ethan Foote
Zach Temple
Logan Beckman
James Thomas
Joseph Schwartz
Teegan Kralik
Dylan Riniker
Victor Lelinga
Ammon Smith
Canyon Buehler
Crew Buehler
Carter File
Connor Reeson
Cayden Stoner
Zach Sporaa
Peyton Cast

JC Otto

Jayden Sayles
Charlie Vater
Ethan Ochana
Liam Culp

Niko Angell
Landen O'Neil
AJ Vega

Noah Carey
William Whiteis
Luke Rupert
Thomas Haskins
Tate Bruckhart
Matthew Hendricks
Levi Hammerbeck
Tyler Vos

Noah Buhrow
Chase Henderson
Braeden Marker
Owen Wolfe
Colby Cryer
Finnian Stringer
August Arnold
Landon Bendgen
Kieran Weigelt
Joey Hartnett
Andrew Schultz
Harris Gulbransen
Ryan Kilibarda
Brayden Picken
Colin Johnson

15:50.7
15:59.7
15:59.9
16:00.2
16:01.2
16:01.6
16:01.7
16:02.1
16:02.2
16:02.3
16:03.5
16:03.6
16:04.1
16:04.2
16:04.3
16:04.4
16:06.3
16:05.9
16:08.3
16:08.3
16:09.9
16:12.9
16:13.2
16:13.3
16:13.5
16:14.0
16:14.3
16:15.6
16:16.2
16:16.4
16:16.7
16:17.0
16:17.9
16:18.5
16:18.6
16:18.9
16:19.0
16:19.0
16:19.2
16:19.4
16:20.4
16:20.5
16:20.6
16:20.6
16:21.4
16:21.8
16:22.0
16:23.0
16:23.3
16:23.6
16:24.1
16:24.4
16:26.3
16:26.4
16:27.1
16:27.5
16:27.6
16:28.6
16:28.8
16:29.0
16:29.9
16:30.2
16:30.8
16:31.1
16:32.7
16:33.4
16:34.3
16:34.3

Mpls Southwest, MN
Millard West, NE
Garden City, KS
Blue Valley Southwest, KS
Pella, 1A
Sioux City North, IA
Shawnee Heights, KS
Edina, MN
Lakeville North, MN
SPASH, WI
Cloquet, MN
Elk Point-Jefferson, SD
Cedar Falls, IA
SPASH, WI
Norwalk, 1A
Johnston, 1A
Rapid City Stevens, SD
Middleton, WI
Glenwood City, WI
Gretna, NE
Southeast Polk, IA
Stillwater, MN
Madison West, WI
Spring Hill, KS
Minnetonka, MN
Middleton, WI
Norwalk, 1A
Stillwater, MN
Mounds View, MN
lowa City High, IA
Blue Valley Southwest, KS
Blue Valley Southwest, KS
St. Thomas Ag., KS
Gretna, NE
Mounds View, MN
North Polk, 1A
Douglas, SD
Mounds View, MN
Oconomowoc, WI
lola-Scandinavia, WI
Olathe East, KS
Madison West, WI
Lakeville North, MN
Andover Central, KS
Mill Valley, KS
lowa City High, IA
Middleton, WI
Hill City, SD
Williston, ND
SPASH, WI
Lakeville North, MN
Mounds View, MN
Minnetonka, MN
Norwalk, 1A
Sioux Falls Lincoln, SD
lowa City High, IA
Dowling Catholic, IA
Cedar Falls, IA
Madison East, WI
Mounds View, MN
Woodbine Community, IA
Sioux Falls Jefferson, SD
Millard West, NE
Rosemount, MN
Breck, MN
Stillwater, MN
Johnston, 1A
Cedar Falls, IA

173.
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176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
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184.
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186.
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189.
190.
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195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
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204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214,
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.

Domingo Perez Ramos 16:34.9

Will Chase

Caleb Ten Pas
Ryan Fries

Dylan Payer
Matthew Bootman
Will Schulz

Gavin Luthi
Chase Altergott
Gavin Denholm
Hayes McMillan
Parker Dewey
Tony Anania
Noah Miller
Harper Fahey

Eli Pettit

Gus Ueland
Rowan Gibson
Kolden Kringen
Owen Kalmes
Oscar Olson Gross
Cole Dobberstein
Holden Schug
Bryce Faith
Daniel Murray
Ethan Franklin
Owyn Noble
Patrick Grunklee
Brendan Wheatley
Truman White
Jack Coen

Max Ehalt

Lance Meade
Hayden Nemechek
Caleb Larsen
Isaac Mangrum
Wyatt Schnase
Caleb Sund
Payton Triebold
Evan Tromiczak
Evan Whittington
Jonah Simonson
William Norris
Nathan Thompson
Nick Klocke
Parker Barry
Harrison Glazer
Charles Sery
Coulter Fritz
Ayman Noreldaim
David Giem

Ryan Richert
Jacob Rinn

Zack Neumann
Drew Bonnie
Miles Lechtenberg
Evan Brown

John Ferguson
Joseph Levesque
Evan Gurrola
Jonah Frey
William Just
Hunter Hart

Cole Johnson
Mason Foster
Aemil Nelsen
Austin Beaudette
Noah Schuknecht

16:35.0
16:36.9
16:37.2
16:37.4
16:38.0
16:38.4
16:39.5
16:39.5
16:40.1
16:40.1
16:40.5
16:40.9
16:42.6
16:42.9
16:43.8
16:44.1
16:44.2
16:45.3
16:46.2
16:46.7
16:47.4
16:47.6
16:48.1
16:48.4
16:48.5
16:49.1
16:49.5
16:49.7
16:49.7
16:49.9
16:50.4
16:50.6
16:51.5
16:51.9
16:51.9
16:52.4
16:52.6
16:53.2
16:53.7
16:53.9
16:54.4
16:54.6
16:56.9
16:56.6
16:56.9
16:58.8
16:59.8
17:00.1
17:00.4
17:00.5
17:02.3
17:05.4
17:06.7
17:06.8
17:06.9
17:071
17:07.2
17:08.0
17:09.4
17:10.2
17:11.4
17:13.3
17:14.2
17:16.7
17:16.6
17:18.3
17:21.0

Fremont, NE

Norwalk, 1A

DesMoines Christian, 1A
Minnetonka, MN
Yankton, SD

Dowling Catholic, IA
Fremont, NE

Gretna, NE

Lakeville North, MN
Cedar Falls, IA
Wayzata, MN

Eau Claire Memorial, WI
Norwalk, 1A

Fremont, NE

Middleton, WI

Madison West, WI

Mpls Southwest, MN
Shawnee Mission East, KS
Williston, ND

Mounds View, MN

Mpls Washburn, MN
Gretna, NE

Johnston, 1A
Oconomowoc, WI

Eau Claire Memorial, WI
Norwalk, 1A

lowa City High, IA
Rosemount, MN

Olathe East, KS
Madison West, WI
Johnston, 1A

Mpls Southwest, MN

St. Thomas Ag., KS
Garden City, KS
Gretna, NE

Eau Claire Memorial, WI
Lincoln Southwest, NE
Fremont, NE
Oconomowoc, WI

Mpls Washburn, MN
Shawnee Mission East, KS
Madison West, WI
Shawnee Mission East, KS
Sioux Falls Lincoln, SD
Dowling Catholic, IA
Minnetonka, MN
Madison West, WI
Lakeville North, MN
Fremont, NE

lowa City High, IA
Olathe East, KS

Lincoln Southwest, NE
Lincoln Southwest, NE
Pella, 1A

Lincoln Southwest, NE
Sioux Falls Lincoln, SD
Lincoln Southwest, NE
Cedar Falls, IA

Sioux Falls Lincoln, SD
Garden City, KS
Johnston, 1A

Mpls Washburn, MN
Williston, ND

Gretna, NE

Stillwater, MN

Sioux Falls Lincoln, SD
Rosemount, MN

Pella, 1A



241. JR  Noah Raknes 17:21.1  St. Thomas Aq., KS
242. SO Max Gerald 17:21.9  Stillwater, MN

243. SR  Logan Yarges 17:24.3  Millard West, NE

244, JR  Noah Stanton 17:27.5  St. Thomas Aq., KS
245. SR Clark Lortscher 17:27.7  Sioux Falls Lincoln, SD
246. SR Alex Ivey 17:28.3  Madison West, WI

247. SO Taran Castro 17:28.9  Garden City, KS

248. SR Cooper Vande Voort  17:32.4  Pella, IA

249. FR  Trevor Fry 17:33.3  Garden City, KS

250. FR  Charlie Wiering 17:33.4  Cedar Falls, IA

251. SO  Andrew Walsh 17:33.4  Stillwater, MN

252. FR  Noah Sylvester 17:33.9  Eau Claire Memorial, WI
253. SO Devon Browne 17:33.9 Pella, 1A

254, SR Nathan Kurtz 17:34.4  Middleton, WI

255. SR Sam Antinoro 17:41.9  Lincoln Southwest, NE
256. SO Luke Peterson 17:42.2  Olathe East, KS

257. SO  Jack Johnson 17:44.2  Middleton, WI

258. JR  James Belus 17:50.5 Oconomowoc, WI

259. JR  Jack Joyce 17:51.0  Shawnee Mission East, KS
260. SR Thomas Woodside 17:51.9  Sioux Falls Lincoln, SD
261. JR  Timothy Seffens 17:52.2  Olathe East, KS

262. SO  James Lennington 17:59.2  Oconomowoc, WI

263. SR LeviYoung 18:01.0  Millard West, NE

264. FR  Cameron Paschke 18:03.0  Blue Valley Southwest, KS
265. SR Luke Greseth 18:06.0 Wayzata, MN

266. JR  Tommy McMullen 18:07.4  Millard West, NE

267. SO Silas Falbo 18:10.1  Mpls Washburn, MN
268. JR  Olyn Raleigh 18:10.7  Mpls Southwest, MN
269. SR Cameron Swapsy 18:15.9  Middleton, WI

270. SR  Eric Chatham 18:23.0  Gretna, NE

271. JR  Drake Dombrosky 18:27.6  Blue Valley Southwest, KS
272. FR  Harrison Krajewski 18:30.1  Yankton, SD

273. SR Zach Fedde 19:17.6  Yankton, SD

274. SR Nate Schoenfelder 19:18.6  Yankton, SD

275. SO  Abe Chance 19:20.8  Yankton, SD

276. SR Oliver Dooley 19:21.0  Yankton, SD

277. SR Sam Larrington 19:41.7  Yankton, SD

TOP TIMES IN NON-CHAMPIONSHIP RACES:
Robert Mechura, Roseville, MN SO 15:06.0 - Section 4
Suhayb Ali, Hopkins, MN SR 15:20.5 - Section 5

Jack Leuer, Edina, MN SO 15:38.4 - Section 4

Landon Hering, Hopkins, MN JR 15:41.6 - Section 5

Isaiah Anderson, Mankato East, MN JR 15:46.2 - Section 5
Tommy Tyynismaa, South Tama, IA JR 15:51.3 - Section 2
Bennett Harrison-Michael, Roseville, MN SR 15:51.4 - Section 4
Zack Schulz, Millard North, NE SR 15:52.0 - Section 5

Owen Marett, DesMoines Roosevelt, IA SO 15:55.7 - Section 3
Owen Janiszeski, Luverne, MN SO 15:56.0 - Section 5

Tyson Ricker, Becker, MN SR 15:56.5 - Section 4

Daghyn True, Emporia, KS SO 15:57.8 - Section 3

Bjorn Anderson, Perham, MN SO 15:57.9 - Section 3

Gannon Farrens, Maple Grove, MN SO 15:58.1 - Rising Stars
Ethan Starfield, Lakeville South, MN SR 15:58.4 - Section 1
Alex Omodt, Robb. Armstrong, MN SR 15:58.6 - Section 5
Diego Serraino, Muskego, WI JR 15:58.7 - Section 1

Blake Oleson, Verona, WI SR 16:04.3 - Section 5

Easton Zastrow, Lincoln North Star, NE SO 16:06.1 - Rising Stars
Ethan Zuber, Ankeny, IA SO 16:06.1 - Rising Stars

Jackson Bergman, WDM Valley, IA JR 16:06.6 - Section 5
Jace Haerter, Edina, MN SO 16:07.1 - Rising Stars

Levi Allen, Southeast of Saline, KS JR 16:07.9 - Section 1
Nate Schultz, East Ridge, MN  JR 16:10.5 - Section 5

Joel Bloomer, Waukee Northwest, A JR 16:11.5 - Section 3
Aiden Gomes, Andover, MN JR 16:11.5 - Section 3

lan Thorpe, Two Harbors, MN SR 16:11.8 - Section 2

Justin Zens, Delano, MN SR 16:11.8 - Section 3

Jacob Forney, WDM Valley, IA JR 16:11.9 - Section 5

TOP SCORES AT MILE

1 Dowling Catholic, 1A 129
2 Wayzata, MN 136
3 Stevens Point Area, WI 198
4 Johnston, 1A 233
5 Rosemount, MN 254
6 Norwalk, IA 279
7 Mpls Southwest, MN 288
8 lowa City High, IA 290
9 Williston, ND 297
10 Oconomowoc, WI 320
11 Lakeville North, MN 321
12 Millard West, NE 325
13 Minnetonka, MN 347
14 Mpls Washburn, MN 347
15 Shawnee M East, KS 364
16 Cedar Falls, IA 410
17 Mounds View, MN 424
TOP SCORES AT TWO MILE

1 Wayzata, MN 124
2 Dowling Catholic, IA 179
3 Stevens Point Area, WI 180
4 Rosemount, MN 219
5 Williston, ND 258
6 Minnetonka, MN 261
7 Mpls Southwest, MN 268
8 lowa City High, 1A 278
9 Johnston, IA 302
10 Lakeville North, MN 316
11 Norwalk, IA 343
12 Mpls Washburn, MN 347
13 Shawnee M East, KS 359
14 Oconomowoc, WI 360
15 Millard West, NE 362
16 Mounds View, MN 377



